Assumgption Parish

320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K 3

Tel: 746-8503 Fax: 746-4794
Email: assumption@rogers.com Website: www.assumptionottawa.ca

PASTORAL TEAM
Pastor: Rev. Pedro Arana
Weekend Assistant: Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap
Deacons. Rev. Rudy De Castro, Rev. Paul Beaudoin
Secretary: Ms. Judy Filion
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FEAST OF THE HOLY FAMILY

Mass Splentions for the Weetk

Sat, Dec., 29", 5th Day of the Christmas Octave
4pm. Intentions of Assumption Church Parishioners

Sun..December 30", Feast of the Holy Family
9am TAugust Kuiack by Mary Stanton
10:30 tGonzalo Deras Diaz on his 6" year of passing

by Alba Ortega
12 noon

Weekday Masses Dec. 31°% to January 4", 2013

Mon. (No 8am. Mass) 4pm. VIGIL MASS

Tues. (No 8am. Mass) 9am. 10:30am. 12noon

Wed.8am tFlorence Bois by O.E.C.T.A.

Thur.8am tAntoinetta De Bartolo by O.E.C.T.A.

and also tMark Wood by Myra Logue

Fri.8am Poor Sinners & Holy Souls by a Parishioner
and also tDaniel Watters by Bill & Carmen Watters

Sat, January 5", Christmas Weekday
4pm. tCharlie Muldoon by Myra Logue

Sun., January 6", Epiphany of the Lord

9am Intentions of Assumption Church Parishioners
10:30

12 noon
Weekly Financial Report 2012
Needed to Run the Parish (est.) ------------ $4,219.00
Collection: December 9th ----------emmeemeeeev $2,605.05
By Pre-Authorized Payment: ------------------- $70.00

Please volunteer to reduce expenses

A copy of the Treasurer’s Monthly Financial Report is available
from the rectory office. If interested, please contact the
secretary, Judy Filion / 613-746-8503.

LECTORS / EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS

January 5" & January 6"

4:00 pm Deacon Paul Beaudoin; Florence Dunne
(EMHC-C);Gaetanne Gravelle (EMHC-
C);Joan Lepage(L); Lori Scott(L).

9:00 am  Frank Barrett(EMHC); Evelyn Quebec(EMHC-

C); Emilyn Suficiencia(EMHC-C);Betty Barrett

(L) Betty Barrett (L).

10:30am Deacon Phil Gosselin(EMHC); Clarita Cleofas
(EMHC-C);Noreen Plant (EMHC-C);Emie
Fairweather(L);Richard Fairweather(L).

12 noon TBD (EMHC-C); TBD (EMHC-C);
Naty Recario (L);Flor Marcelo (L);
Pilar Dela Cuesta (C).

FILL OUT DIOCESAN SOCIAL MEDIA SURVEY
FOR A CHANCE TO WIN PRIZES: The Archdiocese
of Ottawa would like to know which social networking
sites you use, if you read the Archbishop’s blog, and if
you visit our website (www.CatholicOttawa.ca). If you
would like to be included in our draw to win a $50 gift
certificate at Flying Piggy's Bistro Italiano, a copy of A
Brief History and Parishes of the Archdiocese of
Ottawa signed by Archbishop Prendergast, and a
professional photo taken with him, fill out our survey
(https://lwww.surveymonkey.com/s/socialmediacatholic
ottawa) before December 31, 2012. Winners will be
contacted in the New Year, and their photo with the
Archbishop will be published in the Spring/Summer
2013 issue of Catholic Ottawa, along with the results
of the survey.

ASSUMPTION PARISH KNIGHTS

OF COLUMBUS NEWS

Assumption Parish Knights of Columbus will be
hosting a Semi-Formal New Year's Eve party on
December 31°%, from 8:00pm. till midnight in the
parish hall. Snacks will be available for purchase at
reasonable prices throughout the evening. Tickets for
each event are $10 per person / to purchase
tickets call Charles Hebert at 613-745-6941, Emie
Fairweather (613-265-8618), or Procy Cuenco (613-
742-8670).



DECEMBER 30, 2012

New Year Mass Schedule

Monday, December 31**
(There will not be an 8am. Morning Mass)

4pm. Vigil Mass

Tuesday, January 1*
(There will not be an 8am. Morning Mass)

CWL STAMP COLLECTION

Please put your used stamps from Christmas cards in
the box at the back of the church. They are collected
and sent to Development and Peace who in turn sells
them and sends the proceeds to third world countries

FOR THE PARISH BULLETIN

Introduction to the Nicene Creed - Part Nine.

This week we look at the Mystery of the Incarnation
which is expressed in this phrase: “FOR US MEN
AND FOR OUR SALVATION HE CAME DOWN
FROM HEAVEN, AND BY THE HOLY SPIRIT WAS
INCARNATE OF THE VIRGIN MARY, AND BECAME
MAN.” This phrase tells us that Christ came from
heaven “for our salvation” from the forces of sin and
death and it tells us ‘how God arranged that to
happen — “by the Holy Spirit was incarnate of the
Virgin Mary.” One of the heresies the early Church
contended against was that Jesus only seemed
human. This new version of the Creed uses
“incarnate” to make an important point. The Latin
origin of the word “incarnate” captures a very material,
very ‘fleshy’ sense of Christ's becoming a human
being. It emphasizes that he really was a human
being, with flesh and bone and that he is ‘incarnate’ of
the Virgin Mary. She had an essential role in salvation
history because Christ was ‘enfleshed’ of the Virgin
Mary. Jesus didn't just look like us — he was truly
human and divine.

YOUCAT — YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT VERSION OF
CATECHISM: As part of the Year of Faith, the Youth
Office is placing a bulk order of YOUCATs. Cost:
$16.50. Orders: Ted Hurley (613-738-5025 x231);
(thurley@archottawa.ca).

SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS

Legion of Mary
Parish Holy Hour
Temporal Council
Pastoral Council
Liturgy Committee
Choir

C.W. L.

Altar Guild

Knights of Columbus

every Sunday
every Monday
2nd Tuesday
third Thursday
2nd Wednesday
every Monday
third Tuesday
third Wednesday
4™ Thursday

PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL

Chair
Treasurer
Member
Member
Member

Mel Tabalba

Nora Arriola

Gloria Piol

Deacon Phil Gosselin
Stephen McElroy

PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Interim-Chair
Vice Chair
Secretary

Coordinator
Asst. Coord.
Lectors & EM
Altar Guild
Altar Servers
Hospitality
Ushers

Child. Liturgy
Music Ministry
Sacristan

TBA
Wayne Chernow
Noreen Plant

LITURGY COMMITTEE

Deacon Paul Beaudoin
Manny Beloy

Lori Scott

Lori Scott

Melchor Tejero
Thelma Harrigan Rock
Manny Beloy

Sherry Simpson

Joan Lepage

Yola Beloy

EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Coordinator
Baptism Preparation
Sacramental Prep
RCIA (819)

RCIA

Bible Study

RCIA

Sherry Simpson
Deacon Beaudoin
Sherry Simpson
Emie Fairweather
Betty Barrett
Gerry Panes

Tina Kuchciak

10:30 am
8:30 am
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

262-4335
745-3433
731-4700
837-9347
746-3022

748-6064
612-4014

746-8503
421-3454
749-8455
749-8455
421-5110
260-5127
421-3454
421-3635
745-7935
421-3454

421-3635
746-8503
421-3635
643-1555
749-8708
834-1221
731-8687

PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President
Knights of Columbus
Pastoral Home Care
Coordinator:

Legion of Mary
Youth

Outreach

All Hall Rentals

Tina Kuchciak

Art Cuenco
Ricardo Santiago
Dianne Burns
Emilyn Suficiencia
Melchor Tejero
Emie Fairweather
Gloria Piol

SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE

St Vincent de Paul
Pro-Life Rep
Mission, D & P

Deacon Paul Beaudoin
Joan Lepage
Edgardo Piol

731-8687
742-8670
842-9035
749-7702
851-8751
421-5110
643-1555
731-4700

746-8503
745-7935
731-4700



Liturgical Publications

3171 LENWORTH DR. #12 MISSISSAUGA, ON L4X 2G6 (800) 268-2637

Dignity

Racine, Robert & Gauthier Funeral Home
180 Montreal Rd, Ottawa
Inquire about our Affinity Program and our preplanning options
Manager: Simon Dubé (613) 241-3680

SAMABYS

Beoutigue
ManicuresPedicures * Waxing
Bridal Makeup e Tinting
www.saaabys.com
187 McArthur Rd.
613.680.SABY (7229)

Robillard @:’:‘-WEAT HERALL
: ./ Meat Market Inc.
l(-:lgll:'l[}‘ll}l:g FREEZER ORDERS OUR SPECIALTY
CHOICE WESTERN BEEF
i NOTRE SPECIALITE: COMMANDES
Free Hearlng TeStS POUR CONGELATEUR
198 McArthur Ave. 997 BRADLEY AVE.
613-745-5299 249-2030

Retirement Residence

@
NEW EDINBURGH SQUARE

420 Mackay Street 613-744-0901

Because lamily matters
Lt 1= take care of yours

Arbor Memorial Inc.

= el STEVEN
BE=S8 AL usk)
Insurance Brokers Ltd.

1550 Laperriere Ave., Ste. 100
OTTAWA

Bus: 722-8073
Fax: 722-5382

5945 Jeanne D'Arc Blvd
613.266.4911
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RAY CYR Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Co.
P. & G. Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Inc.

Roof Maintenance & Repairs
Air Barriers & Membranes

Built-Up Roofing, Shingles, Roofing Tiles,
Metal Roofing, Sheet Metal Flashings & Trim

2-2709 Stevenage Dr. 749-0245

), Shopping Locally Saves Gas!

WHELAN

FUNERAL HOME

L

Sean P. Copeland
call with confidence
515 Cooper St. Tel: (613) 233-1488
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ADYERTISE!

280 Beechwood Ave.
741-9530
Cemetery and Funeral Planning

Please Patronize
Our Advertisers!

For advertising space call

1-800-268-2637

Remember...

Let our advertisers know you
saw their ad here.

They make this bulletin possible.

cGarry Family Chapels

Flufse, Plaviafr & MeGarry

Chapels ® Cremation Services ® Columbariums
Serving your community at

1200 Ogilvie Road

613-748-1200
www.McGarryFamily.ca
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