# Assumption Parish

320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K3Tel: 746-8503Fax: 746-4794Email: assumption@rogers.comWebsite: www.assumptionottawa.ca

## PASTORAL TEAM

Pastor: Rev. Pedro Arana Weekend Assistant: Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap Deacons: Rev. Rudy De Castro, Rev. Paul Beaudoin Secretary: Ms. Judy Filion



Peace on Earth

## <u>Mass Intentions for the Week</u>

## Sat, Dec., 29<sup>th</sup>, 5th Day of the Christmas Octave 4pm. Intentions of Assumption Church Parishioners

## Sun., December 30<sup>th</sup>, Feast of the Holy Family

<u>9am</u> †August Kuiack by Mary Stanton
 <u>10:30</u> †Gonzalo Deras Diaz on his 6<sup>th</sup> year of passing by Alba Ortega
 12 noon

## Weekday Masses Dec. 31<sup>st</sup> to January 4<sup>th</sup>, 2013

Mon. (No 8am. Mass) 4pm. VIGIL MASS

Tues. (No 8am. Mass) 9am. 10:30am. 12noon

Wed.8am†Florence Bois by O.E.C.T.A.Thur.8am†Antoinetta De Bartolo by O.E.C.T.A.and also†Mark Wood by Myra LogueFri.8amPoor Sinners & Holy Souls by a Parishionerand also†Daniel Watters by Bill & Carmen Watters

Sat, January 5<sup>th</sup>, Christmas Weekday

4pm. †Charlie Muldoon by Myra Logue

## Sun., January 6<sup>th</sup>, Epiphany of the Lord

<u>9am</u> Intentions of Assumption Church Parishioners <u>10:30</u> <u>12 noon</u>

## Weekly Financial Report 2012

Needed to Run the Parish (est.) \$4,2	219.00
Collection: December 9th \$2,6	05.05
By Pre-Authorized Payment: \$2	70.00

## Please volunteer to reduce expenses

A copy of the Treasurer's Monthly Financial Report is available from the rectory office. If interested, please contact the secretary, Judy Filion / 613-746-8503.

## LECTORS / EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS

## January 5<sup>th</sup> & January 6<sup>th</sup>

4:00 pm Deacon Paul Beaudoin; Florence Dunne (EMHC-C);Gaetanne Gravelle (EMHC-C);Joan Lepage(L); Lori Scott(L).
9:00 am Frank Barrett(EMHC); Evelyn Quebec(EMHC-C); Emilyn Suficiencia(EMHC-C);Betty Barrett (L) Betty Barrett (L).
10:30am Deacon Phil Gosselin(EMHC); Clarita Cleofas (EMHC-C);Noreen Plant (EMHC-C);Emie Fairweather(L);Richard Fairweather(L).
12 noon TBD (EMHC-C); TBD (EMHC-C); Naty Recario (L);Flor Marcelo (L);

Pilar Dela Cuesta (C).

FILL OUT DIOCESAN SOCIAL MEDIA SURVEY FOR A CHANCE TO WIN PRIZES: The Archdiocese of Ottawa would like to know which social networking sites you use, if you read the Archbishop's blog, and if you visit our website (www.CatholicOttawa.ca). If you would like to be included in our draw to win a \$50 gift certificate at Flying Piggy's Bistro Italiano, a copy of A Brief History and Parishes of the Archdiocese of Ottawa signed by Archbishop Prendergast, and a professional photo taken with him, fill out our survey (https://www.surveymonkey.com/s/socialmediacatholic ottawa) before December 31, 2012. Winners will be contacted in the New Year, and their photo with the Archbishop will be published in the Spring/Summer 2013 issue of Catholic Ottawa, along with the results of the survey.

## ASSUMPTION PARISH KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS NEWS

Assumption Parish Knights of Columbus will be hosting a Semi-Formal New Year's Eve party on December 31<sup>st</sup>, from 8:00pm. till midnight in the parish hall. Snacks will be available for purchase at reasonable prices throughout the evening. Tickets for each event are \$10 per person / to purchase tickets call Charles Hebert at 613-745-6941, Emie Fairweather (613-265-8618), or Procy Cuenco (613-742-8670).

## New Year Mass Schedule

<u>Monday, December 31<sup>st</sup></u> (There will not be an 8am. Morning Mass) 4pm. Vigil Mass

<u>Tuesday, January 1<sup>st</sup></u> (There will not be an 8am. Morning Mass)

Mass at 9:00 am., 10:30 am., 12 noon

## **CWL STAMP COLLECTION**

Please put your used stamps from Christmas cards in the box at the back of the church. They are collected and sent to Development and Peace who in turn sells them and sends the proceeds to third world countries

## FOR THE PARISH BULLETIN

## Introduction to the Nicene Creed - Part Nine.

This week we look at the Mystery of the Incarnation which is expressed in this phrase: "FOR US MEN AND FOR OUR SALVATION HE CAME DOWN FROM HEAVEN, AND BY THE HOLY SPIRIT WAS INCARNATE OF THE VIRGIN MARY, AND BECAME MAN." This phrase tells us that Christ came from heaven "for our salvation" from the forces of sin and death and it tells us 'how' God arranged that to happen - "by the Holy Spirit was incarnate of the Virgin Mary." One of the heresies the early Church contended against was that Jesus only seemed human. This new version of the Creed uses "incarnate" to make an important point. The Latin origin of the word "incarnate" captures a very material, very 'fleshy' sense of Christ's becoming a human being. It emphasizes that he really was a human being, with flesh and bone and that he is 'incarnate' of the Virgin Mary. She had an essential role in salvation history because Christ was 'enfleshed' of the Virgin Mary. Jesus didn't just look like us - he was truly human and divine.

**YOUCAT – YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT VERSION OF CATECHISM:** As part of the Year of Faith, the Youth Office is placing a bulk order of YOUCATs. Cost: \$16.50. Orders: Ted Hurley (613-738-5025 x231); (thurley@archottawa.ca).

#### SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS

Legion of Mary	every Sunday	10:30 am
Parish Holy Hour	every Monday	8:30 am
Temporal Council	2nd Tuesday	7:00 pm
Pastoral Council	third Thursday	7:00 pm
Liturgy Committee	2nd Wednesday	7:00 pm
Choir	every Monday	7:00 pm
C. W. L.	third Tuesday	7:00 pm
Altar Guild	third Wednesday	7:00 pm
Knights of Columbus	4 <sup>th</sup> Thursday	7:00 pm

#### PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL

Chair	Mel Tabalba	262-4335
Treasurer	Nora Arriola	745-3433
Member	Gloria Piol	731-4700
Member	Deacon Phil Gosselin	837-9347
Member	Stephen McElroy	746-3022

## PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Interim-Chair	ТВА	
Vice Chair	Wayne Chernow	748-6064
Secretary	Noreen Plant	612-4014

#### LITURGY COMMITTEE

Coordinator	Deacon Paul Beaudoin	746-8503
Asst. Coord.	Manny Beloy	421-3454
Lectors & EM	Lori Scott	749-8455
Altar Guild	Lori Scott	749-8455
Altar Servers	Melchor Tejero	421-5110
Hospitality	Thelma Harrigan Rock	260-5127
Ushers	Manny Beloy	421-3454
Child. Liturgy	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
Music Ministry	Joan Lepage	745-7935
Sacristan	Yola Beloy	421-3454

#### **EDUCATION COMMITTEE**

Coordinator	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
Baptism Preparation	Deacon Beaudoin	746-8503
Sacramental Prep	Sherry Simpson	421-3635
RCIA (819)	Emie Fairweather	643-1555
RCIA	Betty Barrett	749-8708
Bible Study	Gerry Panes	834-1221
RCIA	Tina Kuchciak	731-8687

#### PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President	Tina Kuchciak	731-8687
Knights of Columbus	Art Cuenco	742-8670
Pastoral Home Care	Ricardo Santiago	842-9035
Coordinator:	Dianne Burns	749-7702
Legion of Mary	Emilyn Suficiencia	851-8751
Youth	Melchor Tejero	421-5110
Outreach	Emie Fairweather	643-1555
All Hall Rentals	Gloria Piol	731-4700

### SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE

St Vincent de Paul	Deacon Paul Beaudoin	746-8503
Pro-Life Rep	Joan Lepage	745-7935
Mission, D & P	Edgardo Piol	731-4700

